1056 Laws oF MARYLAND. [CH. 710

Acct.
No. ' b 1944 # 1945
310 Motor Vehicle .....ovvviiinenerenennnnnnnnnn 1,000.00 1,000.00
313 Household. . . ......c.viinveunnnn.. Ceeeeee 2,000.00 2,000.00
314  All Other ..........oveiiveninnnnnnnnnn. e 300.00 300.00
Materials : .
401  Building. .. ...... ... e 2,800.00 2,800.00
405 Motor Vehicle ........cvvviivirerinnnnnnnnn. 300.00 300.00
Equipment:
501 Office. . . it i et e . 200.00 - 200.00
509 AIl Other .......co'iiiiiiiiininnannnnnnnn, .. 150.00 150.00
Fixed Charges:
701 Rent. .. .....oiiiiii i e e e 2,000.00 2,000.00
T02  INSUTANCE. . . v utiiiinnieneeeeeennnnnnnnns 5,000.00 5,000.00
704  All Other .........ccvvviinnnennnnnn, ereeae 150.00 150.00
Totals....ovvvveiiineiiiiininnnnan, ceeree $79,200.00 $79,200.00
SUMMARY
1 Salaries, Wages and Special Payments........ $108,620.00 $108,620.00
2 Operating EXDPeNnSes .......oeeeeeeeenennnnnn. 79,200.00 79,200.00
Total Salaries and Expenses............... $187,820.00 $187,820.00
Total Appropriations from General Funds. . $172,820.00 $172,820.00
Total Appropriations from Special Funds.. 15,000.00 15,000.00
Total Appropriations .................. $187,820.00 $187,820.00

Speqial Ful}ds appropriated to this department represent receipts from rental of
armories. It is the intention that these funds shall be made available to the deparment
by budget amendment.

Owing to the uncertainty as to financial requirements for the Military Department
for the fiscal years 1944 and 1945, any unexpended part of the appropriation for the fiscal
year 1944 shall not revert to the Treasury, but shall be carried forward and become
available to the Military Department in the fiscal year 1945, upon approval by the
Board of Public Works, for such purposes of the Department as the said Board shall
feel is necessary for the needs of the State, or if not needed for purposes of the Military
Department, any unexpended balances in the Budget of the Military Department
for the fiscal years 1944 and 1945 are to be made available, upon approval of the Board
of Public Works, for such expenses as may be necessary for the purposes of the Maryland
Council of Defense.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |

1 Chairman. .. ........c.iiiiiiininenrnnnnnnann 1 $6,000.00 1 $6,000.00
2 Commissioners. . . ....vitiiitiiiiit i 2 10,000.00 2 10,000.00
3 Examiner Assistant ................. e 1 2,400.00 1 2,400.00
4 Executive Secretary ..........coviiierenennens 1 5,400.00 1 5,400.00



